## Mississippi State University

## **Scholars Junction**

Montgomery County Probate Court (Alabama)

**Lantern Project** 

April 2022

## Appraisal and Inventory of Property owned by Samuel B. Augustine

Samuel B. Augustine

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarsjunction.msstate.edu/lantern-mcpc

## **Recommended Citation**

Augustine, Samuel B., "Appraisal and Inventory of Property owned by Samuel B. Augustine" (2022). *Montgomery County Probate Court (Alabama)*. 417.

https://scholarsjunction.msstate.edu/lantern-mcpc/417

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Lantern Project at Scholars Junction. It has been accepted for inclusion in Montgomery County Probate Court (Alabama) by an authorized administrator of Scholars Junction. For more information, please contact scholcomm@msstate.libanswers.com.

A relien of nego hie of the Erects of Samuel Boligur-line Deceaced for the year 1834 reliened by Isham Movd-aid his Guardian to ent \$ 90.00 Manuel at 91.00 Lusan 38.00 Casler 70.00 35.00 Re er fu the her of three ne go Moner from blackme Myers Re er from Milham Shehol, for here 210.00 69.00 609.00 Becoforn William Shelit, again 36.00 64500 Toant from Mr. Jeler 652 50 The Leak of Alabama Montgeney County Seromally appeared in frem Court Islam Hoodard Suan oran of Samuel B. Der = questire and on well south that the fregoing act current of nego hire is just and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief Lumber and sulpules the Ish asn Woodwas of The 1st ony of June AD 1835 13 9 Bet I 66 MG to bine adul Ex anned and ordered 13 5 Bill St8